AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

CHEVRON U.S.A. INCORPORATED; CHEVRON U.S.A. HOLDINGS, INCORPORATED;
CHEVRON PIPE LINE COMPANY; THE TEXAS COMPANY; EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION; BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY,

Petitioners,

U.

PLAQUEMINES PARISH; PARISH OF CAMERON; STATE OF LOUISIANA; LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES,

Respondents,

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Ann Tosel, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age
of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioners.

That on the 29th day of January, 2025, I served the within Petition for
a Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon:

Victor L. Marcello, Esq. Andre’ Collins Gaudin, Esq.
Donald T. Carmouche Burglass Tankersley Gaudin &
Talbot, Carmouche & Marcello Phayer

17405 Perkins Road 5213 Airline Drive

Baton Rouge, LA 70810 Metairie, LA 70001
225-400-9991 504-836-0414
vmarcello@tcmlawoffice.com agaudin@burglass.com

dcarmouche@tcmlawoffice.com



David Alexander Peterson, Esq. Donald Wayne Price [U.S. Priority

Deputy General Counsel Mail]

Louisiana Attorney General’s Special Counsel

Office Department of Natural Resources
Lands & Natural Resources for the State of Louisiana
Section/Civil Division P.O. Box 94396

1885 N. 3rd Street Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9396
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 225-342-42774

225-326-6037 donald.price@la.gov
petersond@ag.louisiana.gov

Ryan Michael Seidemann James Blake Canfield

Louisiana Department of Justice Executive Counsel

1885 N. 3rd Street Department of Revenue &

Baton Rouge, LA 70802 Taxation for the State of Louisiana
225-326-6000 617 N. 3vd Street
seidemannr@ag.louisiana.gov Baton Rouge, LA 70804-0000

Blake.canfield@la.gov

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively,
through Overnight FedEx. An electronic version was also served by email to
each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the
within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee check
through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In
addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing
system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed on this 29th day of January, 2025.

Ann Yosel

Ann Tosel

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 29th day of January, 2025.

Dlariana &35 &é/



MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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